

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:8234)
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in CR 82/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SARJOO PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(For c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Y.Chitale, Adv
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
Ms. Lakshika Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 13th October, 2003.
Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master