

\
SLP(C)... 8234 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC No.8234

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgment and order dated 21.2.2003 in Civil Review No.82 of 1999 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SARJOO PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

Ms. Lakshika Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Suraj Parkash)

Court Master