

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19889/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in CR No. 82/1999 & CWJC No. 8444/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SARJOO PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND

COURT MASTER