

T
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19889/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CR No. 82/1999 of The

SARJOO PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,permission to place addl. documents on
record,intervention/impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anant Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master