

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19889/2003

SARJOO PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter on 9th May, 2008.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(AL/0077/2008-Item No.238-listed on 02.05.2008)